
TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF JANUARY 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason FTE New Hourly Longevity

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Alan Raymond Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Albrechtsen Sandra Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Alexander Algodfrey School Security Agent Replacement 1.00 $12.21 $12.21

Alfaro Nicolle Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10

Almada Maria Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $12.24 $12.24

Alonso Norma FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.50 $9.16 $9.16

Anderson Caleb Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Arias Luis Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Baca Vivian HR Assistant Replacement 1.00 $15.59 $15.59

Badri Jamila Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Baldwin Matthew HVAC Mechanic New Position 1.00 $15.60 $15.60

Barnes Zebulyn TS Field Technician Replacement 1.00 $12.21 $12.21

Barnes Danielle Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $11.08 $11.08

Beltran Gilda Custodian I Replacement 0.50 $10.49 $10.49

Benitez Beatriz Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Benitez-Cude Evelyn Ex Ed Compliance Tech II Replacement 1.00 $14.80 $14.80

Biller Michele Administrative Assistant Replacement 1.00 $13.12 $13.12

1/12/2015 Page 1 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF JANUARY 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason FTE New Hourly Longevity

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Blakely Jessica Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Bowen John Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Caiz Elizabeth Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Capullo Kristina Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $12.50 $12.50

Carpio Briana Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $8.33 $8.33

Castillo Carissa Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.81 $11.08 $11.08

Castillo-Lara Stephanie Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $8.33 $8.33

Castro Carolina Office Assistant Replacement 1.00 $11.08 $11.08

Cooper Callie Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Cross Lawrence FS Manager II New Position 1.00 $17.20 $17.20

Cruze Cynthia Instructional Spec-Gen Subj Replacement 1.00 $12.21 $12.21

DaCosta Debora Payroll Associate Replacement 1.00 $15.89 $15.89

Davila Carlos Campus Monitor Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61

Deegan Haley Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10

Di Benedetto Richard Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Eason Crystle Clerk/Receptionist Replacement 1.00 $9.61 $9.61

Espinoza Kassandra Special Needs Aide-Adult Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

1/12/2015 Page 2 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF JANUARY 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason FTE New Hourly Longevity

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Federico Nicole Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Fernandez Gerardo Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Figueroa Ron Behavior Intervention Monitor New Position 1.00 $12.21 $12.21

Futch Cassandra Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $8.33 $8.33

Gamez Danny Custodian I Replacement 0.50 $10.49 $10.49

Garcia Lilia FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.50 $9.16 $9.16

Garcia Aurora Library Assistant Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

Garza Zana Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10

Gilliland Annastatia

Food Services Cafeteria Worker 

Lead Replacement 0.75 $9.61 $9.61

Grounds Jason FS Cafeteria Worker II Replacement 0.63 $9.16 $9.16

Guifarro Hector Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49

Gutierrez Annisa TS Field Technician New Position 1.00 $12.21 $12.21

Hinojosa Daniel Custodian Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49

Jordan Mark Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Larribas Sonia Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49

Logar Rachel Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.81 $11.08 $11.08

Luevanos Maria Teacher Assistant New Position 0.75 $9.16 $9.16

1/12/2015 Page 3 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF JANUARY 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason FTE New Hourly Longevity

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Marrero-Torres Edwin Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Martinez Veronica Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

McQuade Lavinia Student Success Specialist Replacement 0.69 $17.93 $17.93

Mehlhoff Marguerite Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $12.24 $12.24

Mendoza Sunshine Office Assistant New Position 1.00 $11.08 $11.08

Merkle Jerry Warehouse Delivery Worker Replacement 1.00 $10.86 $10.86

Miramon Alejandro HVAC Mechanic New Position 1.00 $15.60 $15.60

Montano Antonia Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Nebuay Jose Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Nelson Elaine Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.88 $11.08 $11.08

Ochoa Leyla Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $10.10 $10.10

Oliver Melissa Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $8.33 $8.33

Perry Alaina Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Post Shannon Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Prisbrey Catlin Instructional Tech Liaison Replacement 0.63 $12.21 $12.21

Pulido Tania Ex Ed Compliance Tech II Replacement 1.00 $14.80 $14.80

Quintero Doralee Counseling Intern New Position 1.00 $19.70 $19.70

1/12/2015 Page 4 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF JANUARY 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason FTE New Hourly Longevity

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Robertson Antwan HR Assistant Replacement 1.00 $15.23 $15.23

Rodriguez Rosa Custodian I Replacement 1.00 $10.49 $10.49

Roehm Greg Uniformed Security Officer Replacement 1.00 $14.45 $14.45

Romero Christina Teacher Assistant Replacement 0.63 $9.16 $9.16

Romero Ida Campus Monitor New Position 1.00 $9.61 $9.61

Roth Barbara Ex Ed Teacher Asst Replacement 0.75 $11.08 $11.08

Samorano Beanca Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Sanchez Carisa Administrative Assistant Replacement 1.00 $14.80 $14.80

Sarnes Dawn Office Assistant New Position 1.00 $11.08 $11.08

Schull Amy Dropout Intervention Specialist New Position 1.00 $17.93 $17.93

Schwartz Melissa Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Seel Debra Office Assistant New Position 1.00 $11.08 $11.08

Sewell Judy Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $12.24 $12.24

Sexton Lynn Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Sinteral Priscilla Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $12.24 $12.24

Soto Samuel Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Soza Ramiro Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

1/12/2015 Page 5 of 6



TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

GOVERNING BOARD

MEETING OF JANUARY 20, 2015

LIST OF HOURLY CRITICAL NEED AND REPLACEMENT HIRES

Last Name First Name Title

Effective 

Date Reason FTE New Hourly Longevity

Hourly Wage 

Impact

Spangler Jessica Early Childhood Care Specialist New Position 1.00 $8.33 $8.33

Taylor Kevin Uniformed Security Shift Sergeant Replacement 1.00 $17.20 $17.20

Toyos Eduardo HVAC Mechanic New Position 1.00 $15.60 $15.60

Trillo Ernest Custodian I Replacement 0.50 $10.49 $10.49

Valencia Carmen Trans Bus Driver I Replacement 0.75 $12.03 $12.03

Valencia Sophia Community Ed Coordinator New Position 0.88 $17.97 $17.97

Valencia Kristen Library Assistant Replacement 0.50 $10.10 $10.10

Wharam Christopher Ex Ed Teacher Asst New Position 0.81 $11.08 $11.08

Whitney Adam TS Field Technician Replacement 1.00 $12.21 $12.21

Total Annual Wage Impact $1,117.20

Previous Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade

New Base Hourly Rate = Hourly Rate for Step and Grade

1/12/2015 Page 6 of 6


